

TCB PROMOTES CHRIS RAIFORD

Vice President and Market Leader - Richmond Hill

For Immediate Release

April 4, 2024 - Richmond Hill, GA

The Claxton Bank ("TCB") is pleased to announce that Chris Raiford has been promoted to the position of Vice President and Market Leader of Richmond Hill, a decision that underscores TCB's strong commitment to assembling a top-tier team of banking professionals to serve the Richmond Hill community.

Chris has extensive experience in banking and a deep commitment to serving the Richmond Hill community. He has been a pivotal member of our lending team and has directly driven our growth and success in the Richmond Hill market over the past two years. His expertise in fostering strong community relations and his strategic approach to banking solutions make him the ideal candidate to lead our continued growth initiatives in this market.

"We are thrilled to promote Chris Raiford to the role of Richmond Hill Market Leader. His proven leadership and vision align well with TCB's core values and are crucial as we continue to invest in and grow our banking franchise in the community," said Scott Verlander, President and CEO of TCB.

In response to his new role, Chris Raiford expressed his enthusiasm. "I am honored to lead our new team as the Market Leader for TCB Richmond Hill. We have a unique opportunity to make a significant impact in our community, and I am committed to upholding our tradition of excellence. Together, we're building a premier team of quality bankers, dedicated to delivering outstanding service and tailored financial solutions to our customers."



Chris Raiford, MBA, PhD
The Claxton Bank - Vice President and Market Leader

###

About The Claxton Bank

The Claxton Bank is a \$160 million bank with locations in Claxton, Bellville, and Richmond Hill, GA. It is a community bank through and through. Since it opened its doors in 1941, The Claxton Bank has been a proud neighbor in Claxton and surrounding counties. It has a vested interest in the communities it serves and works hard to be a good neighbor by sponsoring and hosting initiatives that make its community a better place. For more information, visit www.tcbga.bank.